## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Building Studio, Inc.	FORMERLY GeoPraxis, Inc.	09/01/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Green Building Studio, Inc.	
Street Address:	205 Keller Street, Suite 202	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94952	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2472986	IDEA SERVER
Serial Number:	75850570	IDEA SERVER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (707)766-7014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7077667010 Phone:

Email: jfk@greenbuildingstudio.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Kennedy

205 Keller Street, Suite 202 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Petaluma, CALIFORNIA 94952

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. Kennedy Signature: /John F. Kennedy/

Date: 09/19/2005

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK

900032312 **REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0348** 

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0349

**RECORDED: 09/19/2005**